

August 21, 2008

030-34780

Roberto Torres Nuclear Materials Licensing Section USNRC Region IV 611 Ryan Plaza Dr. Suite 400 Arlington, Texas 76011-8064

RECEIVED

JUN 01 2010

Re: License No. 42-27593-01

DNMS

Mr. Torres,

Acuren Inspection respectfully requests the following amendment to the Acuren Inspection Inc. Radioactive Materials. Due to diminishing business opportunities in the Dunbar, WV area, it has become apparent that Acuren Inspection Inc. should cease operations in the Dunbar area.

1. Please remove the following Field Station:

Address: Acuren Inspection 409 27th Street Dunbar, WV.

I have enclosed Source leak test for the last inventory at this storage location. No Radioactive Materials have been stored at this location since March 2004.

I trust the information I have provided is sufficient for your review. Should you have any questions or comments, please call me at 937-603-1481 or 513-671-7073. Please send any correspondence to me at the following address:

Acuren Inspection Attention: Chris Dixon 502 W. Crescentville Rd. Cincinnati, Ohio 45246

Respectfully,

Chris Dixon Director of Radiation Safety Acuren Inspection, Inc. <u>cdixon@acuren.com</u>

Torres, RobertoJ

From: Sent: To: Subject: Attachments: Chris Dixon [cdixon@acuren.com] Tuesday, June 01, 2010 1:05 PM Torres, RobertoJ RE: Dunbar, West Virginia img011.jpg

Signed copy

From: Torres, RobertoJ [mailto:RobertoJ.Torres@nrc.gov]
Sent: Thursday, May 06, 2010 10:45 AM
To: cdixon@acuren.com
Subject: Dunbar, West Virginia

Chris:

We have reviewed your docket file for the year 2008 and found two letters requesting to add Midland, Michigan as a location of use and another letter requesting removal/addition of an Ona, West Virginia location of use. There is no record of a letter requesting removal of the Dunbar, West Virginia location of use. If this is what you want please submit the letter with copies of leak tests and/or final status surveys.

Roberto J. Torres Senior Health Physicist U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission - Region IV Division of Nuclear Materials Safety Nuclear Materials Safety Branch B 612 East Lamar Boulevard, Suite 400 Arlington, Texas 76011-4125 Telephone 817-860-8189 Facsimile 817-860-8263 robertoi.torres@nrc.gov

RECEIVED

JUN 01 2010

DNMS



August 21, 2008

Roberto Torres Nuclear Materials Licensing Section USNRC Region IV 611 Ryan Plaza Dr. Suite 400 Arlington, Texas 76011-8064 030-34780 42-27593-01

RECEIVED

JUN 01 2010

Re: License No. 42-27593-01

DNMS

Mr. Torres,

Acuren Inspection respectfully requests the following amendment to the Acuren Inspection Inc. Radioactive Materials. Due to diminishing business opportunities in the Dunbar, WV area, it has become apparent that Acuren Inspection Inc. should cease operations in the Dunbar area.

1. Please remove the following Field Station:

Address: Acuren Inspection 409 27th Street Dunbar, WV.

I have enclosed Source leak test for the last inventory at this storage location. No Radioactive Materials have been stored at this location since March 2004.

I trust the information I have provided is sufficient for your review. Should you have any questions or comments, please call me at 937-603-1481 or 513-671-7073. Please send any correspondence to me at the following address:

Acuren Inspection Attention: Chris Dixon 502 W. Crescentville Rd. Cincinnati, Ohio 45246

Respectfully,

Chris Dixon Director of Radiation Safety Acuren Inspection, Inc. cdixon@acuren.com

h 572939

Torres, RobertoJ

From: Sent: To: Subject: Attachments: Chris Dixon [cdixon@acuren.com] Tuesday, June 01, 2010 1:01 PM Torres, RobertoJ RE: Dunbar, West Virginia DunBar WV Decomission 8_21_08.doc

030-34780 42-27593-01 Acuren Inspection

From: Torres, RobertoJ [mailto:RobertoJ.Torres@nrc.gov]
Sent: Thursday, May 06, 2010 10:45 AM
To: cdixon@acuren.com
Subject: Dunbar, West Virginia

Chris:

We have reviewed your docket file for the year 2008 and found two letters requesting to add Midland, Michigan as a location of use and another letter requesting removal/addition of an Ona, West Virginia location of use. There is no record of a letter requesting removal of the Dunbar, West Virginia location of use. If this is what you want please submit the letter with copies of leak tests and/or final status surveys.

Roberto J. Torres Senior Health Physicist U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission - Region IV Division of Nuclear Materials Safety Nuclear Materials Safety Branch B 612 East Lamar Boulevard, Suite 400 Arlington, Texas 76011-4125 Telephone 817-860-8189 Facsimile 817-860-8263 robertoj.torres@nrc.gov

RECEIVED

JUN 01 2010

DNMS

Torres, RobertoJ

From: Sent: To: Subject: Attachments: Torres, RobertoJ Wednesday, June 09, 2010 9:42 AM 'Chris Dixon' RE: Dunbar, West Virginia (mail control number 572939) DunBar WV Decomission 8_21_08.doc

Chris:

We are processing your amendment request and the attached letter stated that you have enclosed source leak test for the last inventory done at Dunbar, WV. The enclosure was not included with the amendment request letter. Please provide by reply email or fax (817-860-8263). When you provide the information please make reference to mail control number 572939). Thank you.

1

Roberto J. Torres Senior Health Physicist U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission - Region IV Division of Nuclear Materials Safety Nuclear Materials Safety Branch B 612 East Lamar Boulevard, Suite 400 Arlington, Texas 76011-4125 Telephone 817-860-8189 Facsimile 817-860-8263 robertoj.torres@nrc.gov

-16-2010

This is to acknowledge the receipt of your letter/application dated $\underline{6 - 09 \cdot 2000}$, and to inform you that the initial processing, which includes an administrative review, has been performed.

There were no administrative omissions. Your application will be assigned to a technical reviewer. Please note that the technical review may identify other omissions or require additional information.

Please provide to this office within 30 days of your receipt of this card:

The action you requested is normally processed within 90 days.

A copy of your action has been forwarded to our License Fee & Accounts Receivable Branch, who will contact you separately if there is a fee issue involved.

Your action has been assigned **Mail Control Number** <u>572939</u> When calling to inquire about this action, please refer to this mail control number. You may call me at 817-860-8103.

Sincerely,

CollecenMurnahan

Licensing Assistant

NRC FORM 532 (RIV) (10-2008) Accounts Receivable/Payable and Regional Licensing Branches

[FOR ARPB USE] INFORMATION FROM LTS

Program Code: 03320 Status Code: Pending Amendment Fee Category: 2B 3O 3P Exp. Date: Fee Comments: Decom Fin Assur Reqd: N

License Fee Worksheet - License Fee Transmittal

A. REGION

1. APPLICATION ATTAC	CHED
Applicant/Licensee:	ACUREN INSPECTION INC
Received Date:	06/08/2010
Docket Number:	3034780
Mail Control Number:	572939
License Number:	42-27593-01
Action Type:	Amendment

2. FEE ATTACHED

Amount: Check No .:

3. COMMENTS

Collien Murnahan Signed:

6-08-2010

B. LICENSE FEE MANAGEMENT BRANCH (Check when milestone 03 is entered / /)

1. Fee Category and Amount:

2. Correct Fee Paid. Application may be processed for:

Date:

Amendme	nt:	<u> </u>				
Renewal:		•		_		
License:				_		
3. OTHER						
			Signed:	<u></u>	 	
			Date:			